
Fees and Charges 
2024-2025 

Issued in March 2024 by the Bursary. All questions to fees@stonyhurst.ac.uk 

Stonyhurst College, Stonyhurst, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 9PZ 

www.stonyhurst.ac.uk 

Charity No. 1127927 Company Registered No. 6632303 

mailto:fees@stonyhurst.ac.uk
http://www.stonyhurst.ac.uk/


2 

Fees 2024-25 

Stonyhurst College Per Annum Per Term 

UK - Full Boarding £42,540 £14,180 

Rest of the World - Full Boarding £46,350 £15,450 

Weekly Boarding £37,140 £12,380 

Day £25,000 £8,333 

Stonyhurst St Mary's Hall Per Annum Per Term 

UK - Full Boarding £31,335 £10,445 

Rest of the World - Full Boarding £36,210 £12,070 

Weekly Boarding £28,530 £9,510 

Day (Figures Y7 & Rudiments Y8) £21,000 £7,000 

Day (Upper Preparatory Y4, Lower Elements Y5 & Upper 
Elements Y6) 

£15,000 £5,000 

Day (Lower Preparatory Y3) £12,000 £4,000 

Hodder House (Reception, Y1 & Y2) £12,000 £4,000 

Nursery sessions 

(15 Free Hours Government Scheme if applicable) 

Per Hour 

All fees are reviewed annually in the Easter Term with any change applying from the following 
September. 
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Fees include: 
• timetabled teaching classes
• lunch, refreshments and supper for day students
• accommodation and all main meals for boarding students
• laundry service for boarders
• a personal laptop computer with Microsoft systems from Lower Elements (Year 5) Playroom

onwards 
• books and stationery that the pupil will require while at Stonyhurst
• personal accident insurance, in case of serious injury

Other charges 

Registration 
Payable on registration and non-refundable £125 (UK)/£150 (Rest of the World) 

Deposits 
College Day pupil: £2,500 

Weekly Boarding: £3,700 
Full Boarding UK: £4,300 
Full Boarding: £4,600 

St Mary’s Hall Hodder House: £1,200 
Day pupil: £2,100 
Weekly Boarding: £2,800 
Full Boarding UK: £3,100 
Full Boarding: £3,600 

Compulsory Extras 
Examination fees. These are payable in the year 
exams are sat and vary depending on the 
number and level of examinations 

A level/IB textbooks. Books designed for 
individual use, e.g., GCSE Science and revision 
books 

Use and laundering of rugby kits for SMH only £80 per term 

Optional extras 

Staff escort to attend doctor or hospital 
appointments 

£30 for the first hour and £15 for each 
subsequent hour 

Trips and activities Price varies depending on the destination and 
activity 

Private language lessons in a range of foreign 
languages 

Prices range between £20 and £36 depending 
on the class size 

Extra learning support lessons where it is 
appropriate to charge 

Prices vary depending on the nature of the 
additional support required from £315 to £540 
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Counselling sessions Three triage sessions, then a cost of £43 per 
session 

Day transport Price varies depending on routes 

Overnight boarding fee. Where spaces are 
available, day pupils can board for a short period. 
All College Day pupils have access to 3 nights per 
annum, subject to availability. 

Hodder House Teatime Club per session 

£75 per night 

£5.75 

Additional snacks purchased from the Playroom 
Tuck Shop 

Prices vary 

Other incidental costs are charged in arrears for the previous term. 

Stonyhurst has arranged for a number of experts to provide tuition in Tennis, LAMDA, Music materials 
and similar activities. The costs for these activities shall be notified in advance and billed usually in 
arrears for the term. 

All pupils will need to purchase a school uniform through our supplier, Stevensons. 

Payment Options 

All fees for UK parents and overseas parents resident in the UK or with a UK bank account will need 
to be settled by on or before the start of term, unless an alternative payment arrangement is in place. 
Interest of 3% above the Bank of England base rate will be applied on a day to day basis for late payment 
with a minimum charge of £35. 

Bank Transfer 
When paying by bank transfer, please quote the pupil’s account number. 

National Westminster Bank plc 
35 King William Street, Blackburn, Lancashire BB1 7DL 

Sorting Code: 01: 02: 14 
Account Number: 22595813 
Account Name: Stonyhurst 
Swift Code / BIC: NWBKGB2L 
IBAN: GB16NWBK01021422595813 

VAT

All fees for UK and overseas parents are exclusive of VAT.

Debit Cards 
We accept most debit cards. Payments are made through the Accounts Office who can be 
contacted on fees@stonyhurst.ac.uk 

Instalment arrangements 
Termly fees can be settled in equal payments across the first three months of each term by 
arrangement with the Accounts Office. 

Payments in advance 
A discount is offered for fees paid in advance, the current rates are 2.5% discount for 4 or more terms paid in advance. 1 % for less 
than 4 terms. Please note that the fees are subject to annual review and any shortfall would have to be settled. Please contact the Finance 
Department for a bespoke quotation by emailing l.whittam@stonyhurst.ac.uk. 
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Fraud Awareness 
Please note that there are sometimes attempts to defraud parents of pupils at independent schools through 
“phishing” emails which may offer an “early bird” discount and ask for fees to be paid into fraudulent bank 
accounts. If you receive any email which appears to come from Stonyhurst, but which raises concerns, 
before making any payment please check with our Finance Department on fees@stonyhurst.ac.uk or  
T: 01254 827028. We are always happy to confirm our bank details before you make any transfer of funds. 

  Anti-Money Laundering 
Stonyhurst reserves the right to ask for further details about the source of payments made from non- 
personal bank accounts, third parties and certain overseas accounts. A separate policy exists and is 
available on our website. 

Please see the Terms and Conditions for further information about the payment of fees and extras. 
Copies are available on request from the Bursary. Please email fees@stonyhurst.ac.uk 

Scholarships and Bursaries 

Parents are reminded that any offer of scholarship or bursary support is subject to the remainder of 
all fees and extras being paid on time and in full, otherwise the award could be withdrawn. Policy 
documents are available on our website with details on how our fee award schemes operate. 

If any parent is experiencing a change of circumstances they are encouraged to contact the Bursar and 
Clerk to the Governors who will advise on how we can assist parents. 

Changes of Boarding Status 

A full term’s notice in writing to the Headmaster is required before a pupil’s boarding status can be 
changed for either school. 

Withdrawal of pupils 

A full term’s notice in writing to the Headmaster is required before a pupil is removed from either 
school, failing which a full term’s fees are payable in lieu. 

The Stonyhurst Association 

The Stonyhurst Association is an association for former pupils, known as OS, to help develop a 
connection in their professional, social, spiritual and sporting lives by providing a friendly and efficient 
networking organisation. 

A subscription is taken in their first year at the rate of £100 per term and pupils become life members. 
Parents may opt out of this subscription should they so wish. Membership provides numerous benefits 
and the Stonyhurst Link provides access to the global OS professional network.  Further information 
can be received by emailing association@stonyhurst.ac.uk 
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